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345 COURTLANG STREET
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30265

»

Mr. J. H. Foster

Regional Operations Manager

Moreland McKesson Chemical Company
 Chemical Group

Drawer 2169

Spartanburg, SC 29304

Re: McKesson Chemical Co., Tampa, FL - EPA #FLD 020 985 727

Gentlemen:

This. letter is to acknowledge receipt of your request for withdrawal of
your. application. for a permit under the Resource Conservation and.
Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended. Your letter indicated that you no
longer treat;, store, or dispose of hazardous wastes. Therefore, your
application is considered withdrawn, ana.your. file has been inactivated.

- This letter should not. be construed as concurrence. with your
determination that the Federal requlations are not applicable to: your
facility.

However, based on your voluntary request for removal from our list of
permit applicants, your interim status under §3005(e) of the Act has been
terminated. Consequently, if we determine upon subsequent inspection
that your facility is treating, storing, or disposing of hazardous waste
without a permit (or interim status), you will be subject to enforcement
action unaer §3008 of the Act.

If you wish to reconsiaer your request for withdrawal, please advise us
v."thin the next ten days.

Sincerely yours,

-1
v’l,/‘

/  James’ H. Scarbrough, Chief
J Residuals Management Branch

!

cC: FL Department of Environmental Regulations



Moreland McKesson Chemical
Company

JForemost:MeKesscn - . LR
“ChemicalGroug: - . ¥,

" Drawer 2169 - SO
Sparianburg, SC28302 ©
303 583 8481

FLO 020 485 727
FLD 0D 9853rF

$% MORELAND
S MCKESSON
June 10, 1981 o - )94 CHEMICAL .

Mr. Paul Keith ' , DQ’\Q‘IQ' @-Q—-
EPA Region IV - : - . w(H_}A Bw Pd‘({' A

RCRA Activities -

345 Courtland Street, N E. . eryR
Atlanta, Georgia 30365 m

Dear Mr. Keith: | - Tampe, FL F‘“"‘L"*y
Per our conversation, please withdraw our application for our location
in Tampa, Florida as submitted on EPA Form 3. (face copy attached)
The original application was for treatment facility which is simple pH
adjustment and neutralization system that we have to adjust wastewater -
_-before d1scharge to POTW

As subject facility was exempt from necessity of registration by an amendment -
in.the Federal Register on or about November 19, 1980, we should like to remove
this simple pH adJustment fac1hty from registration and withdraw our apphcatlon '
from same. -

Yours very truly,
MCKESSON CHEMICAL COMPANY

WHOte

‘ . Foster
RQémnal Operations Manager

JHF /jc
Attachment
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June 10, 1981

Dear Mr. Keith: TWQ/ L Fa,c,,‘z_.‘fy
Per our conversation, please withdraw our application for our location
in Tampa, Florida as submitted on EPA Form 3. "(face copy attached)
-The original application was for treatment facility which is simple pH '
adjustment and neutralization system that we have to adjust wastewater. -
before discharge to POTW.

As subject facility was exempt from necessity of registration by an amendment
in.the Federal Register on or about November 19, 1980, we should like to remove
this simple pH adjustment facility from registration and withdraw our application
from same.

Yours very truly,

MCKESSON CHEMICAL COMPANY

A Dt

. Foster
Raélonal Operations Manager

JHF /jc
Attachment




